The Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting: September 6, 2022: Quick Notes

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors, (the Board), approved the budget for fiscal year ending September 20, 2023, without any tax increases.
- The Board approved a contract with Comcast for approximately \$20mm for rural broadband that will allow more than 3,000 Madison County families and businesses to have access to broadband. The three-year contract calls for Comcast to fund the first \$5mm of the project. Other sources of funding, including federal, state, and county, money is being secured for the remaining funds.
- Supervisor Karl Banks appointed Canton Alderman Lafayette Wales and Supervisor Paul Griffin to the Watershed Committee.
- The Board awarded the construction service bid for asphalt for the period of October 1, 2022 September 30, 2023, to ADCAMP for \$123.50 per ton.
- The Board ratified a Proclamation of Emergency and passed a Resolution of Emergency for the August 24, 2022, flooding and severe weather.
- The Board authorized the Engineering Department to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with the Mississippi Department of Transportation for the funding of the replacement of 2 bridges on Yandell Road through the 2022 Emergency Road and Bridge Repair Fund (ERBRF). The Mississippi Department of Transportation has agreed to pay an amount not to exceed \$391,476.00 with Madison County handling any costs over this amount.
- The Board approved allowing Fordice Construction Company to subcontract work to the
 following subcontractors: Hope Enterprises, LLC. Atwood Fence Company, Inc. •
 Franklin Paving, Inc. Lane Line, LLC. Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. for the
 Heindle Road Bridge project.
- The Board voted to approve and execute a contract between Madison County and the Madison County Library System.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet again Monday, September 19, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton.

--Please download our app, Madison Supervisors

--Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government